TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATION
CONTRACTH . 23-0B-09
EXTENSION / AMENDMENT TO COUNTY CONTRACT #21-08-16
FOR OPERATION OF BMX FACILITY AT DESERET PEAK COMPLEX
KEVIN RADFORD AND DANIELLE RADFORD

AGREEMENT dated this 1st day of August, 2023, by and between Tocele County (“County”),
and Kevin Radford and Danielle Radford ("Operators”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered County Contract #21-08-16 on August 10, 2021; and

WHEREAS County Contract ff21-08-16 is set to expire on November 1, 2023, but allows the
parties, upon mutual written consent, to extend the contract term for up to three additional
two-year periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to institute the first of those three extensions; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend County Contract #21-08-16;
NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. County Contract #21-08-16 is extended through November 1, 2025, subject to the same
terms and conditions included in County Contract #21-08-16 except as modified below.

p 3 Operators may use the registration building In its current condition free of charge, may
place a lock on the inner registration building and storage area doors, shall provide a copy of
the key(s) for such lock(s) to County’s Parks and Recreation Director, and shall clean and stock
(with supplies provided by County) the building’s restrooms prior to, during, and immediately
after, each BMX event.

TOOELE COUNTY: KEVIN RADFORD:
A ] Uﬂﬁ{ {1l 2027 KLA:\MM Z[3[wz5
Jafnes A. Welch Kevih Radford '

Tooele County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

lwdledte oefospo

Colin Winchester
Deputy Tooele County Attorney




